

Questions and Answers for Project #517-16-112

VA246-16-B-0013

Legionella Preventions Corrections

1. The drawings call for water flushing to be performed after each water outage. Does flushing only consist of the area where work is being conducted or all areas downstream of the shutoff point?

Answer- Flushing consists of all areas downstream of the shutoff point.

2. Is letting the faucets where work is being performed run for a specific amount of time considered to flushing of that system?

Answer- Yes.

3. Is a chlorine test required at all locations that work has been accomplished?

Answer- Per Drawing GI-001 general note #10, contractor to conduct chlorine testing following each flushing.